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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

EN - Declaration of conformity

We, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SWEDEN,
declare under sole responsibility, that the product; high
pressure washer, type PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 and ac-
cessory variants hereof complies fully with the following EU
directives and regulations and that harmonized standards
and/or technical specifications are applied as follows.

For information relating to noise emissions, see the Technical
data chapter.

DA- Overensstemmelseserklaering

Vi, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SVERIGE,
erkleerer hermed og patager sig det fulde ansvar for, at
produktet, hgjtryksrenser type PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360
og tilbehgrsvarianter heraf, overholder falgende EU-direkti-
ver og forordninger og, at harmoniserede standarder og/eller
specifikationer anvendes pa folgende made.

Oplysninger om stegjemissioner fremgar af kapitlet Tekniske
data.

NO - Konformitetserklaering

Vi, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SVERIGE,
erkleerer under eneansvar at produktet hgytrykksspyler, type
PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360, og tilherende tilbehgr fulls-
tendig overholder falgende EU-direktiver og -forskrifter, og
at harmoniserte standarder og/eller tekniske spesifikasjoner
folger av dette.

For informasjon angaende stgyutslippene, se kapitlet Tekn-
iske data.

SV - Forsakran om overensstam-
melse

Husqvarna AB, SE-561 82 Huskvarna, SVERIGE, forséakrar
harmed pa eget ansvar att hogtryckstvatten av typ PW

345 C, PW 350, PW 360 samt tillbehérsvarianter uppfyller
alla krav i féljande EU-direktiv och férordningar och att
harmoniserade standarder och/eller tekniska specifikationer
tillampas pa féljande sétt.

For information angaende bulleremissionerna, se kapitel
Tekniska data.

Fl - Vakuutus

Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, RUOTSI, vakuuttaa
taten olevansa yksin vastuussa siita, etta tuote; painepesuri,
tyyppi PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 ja sen eri lisdvarusteet,
vastaavat taysin seuraavien EU:n direktiivien ja asetusten
vaatimuksia ja etta asiassa sovelletaan seuraavia yhden-
mukaistettuja standardeja ja/tai teknisia maarayksia.

Katso melupaastoja koskevat tiedot luvusta Tekniset tiedot.

DE - Konformitatserklarung

Wir, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SCHWEDEN,
erklaren hierbei in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass der Hoch-
druckreiniger, Typ PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 und Zube-
hérvarianten, die folgenden EU-Vorschriften und -Richtlinien
vollstéandig erfilllt und dass harmonisierte Normen und/oder
technische Spezifikationen wie folgt gelten.

Fir Information betreffend die Gerduschemissionen, siehe
das Kapitel Technische Daten.

FR - Decleration de conformité

Nous, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SUEDE,
déclarons sous notre responsabilité exclusive, que le produit,
nettoyeur haute pression, type PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360
et les différents accessoires mentionnés dans les présentes
sont entiérement conformes a la réglementation et aux
directives de I'UE suivantes et que les normes harmonisées
et/ou les spécifications techniques sont appliquées sont
comme suit.

Pour des informations sur les émissions sonores, voir le
chapitre Caractéristiques techniques.
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2014/30/EU

2011/65/EC

2000/14/EC*

2014/53/EU

EN 60335-1:2012+A11:2014

EN 60335-2-79:2012

EN 55014-1:2006+A1:2009+A2:2011
EN 61000-3-11:2000

EN 61000-3-2

EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008
EN 50581:2012
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Cornelia Gustafsson
Director Product Management
Huskvarna 2017-12-01

* Conformity assessment procedure according
to Annex V.

* Procedure for overensstemmelsesvurdering i
henhold til bilag V.

* Samsvarsvurderingsprosedyre i henhold il
vedlegg V.

* De forfaranden for beddmning av 6verensstam-
melse i enlighet met bilaga V.

* Vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointimenettely
litteen V.

* Konformitatsbewertungsverfahren gemass
Anhang V.

* Les procédures d'évaluation de la conformité
selon I'annexe V.



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

NL - Verklaring

Wij, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, ZWEDEN,
verklaren onder onze alleenverantwoordelijkheid dat het
product: hogedrukspuit type PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360
en accessoirevarianten hiervan, volledig voldoet aan de
volgende EU-richtlijnen en -regelgeving, en dat geharmon-
iseerde normen en/of technische specificaties als volgt zijn
toegepast.

Voor informatie betreffende lawaaiemissies, zie hoofdstuk
Technische gegevens.

IT - Dichiarazione

Husqvarna AB, SE-561 82 Huskvarna, Svezia, dichiara
sotto la propria esclusiva responsabilita che la lancia ad alta
pressione, modelli PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360, e i relativi
accessori sono pienamente conformi alle seguenti normative
e direttive UE e che le norme armonizzate e/o le specifiche
tecniche sono applicate come indicato di seguito.

Per informazioni relative alle emissioni di rumore, vedi
capitolo Dati tecnici.

ES - Declaracion de conformidad

Nosotros, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SWEDEN,
declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que el
producto; equipo de limpieza de alta presién, tipo PW 345 C,
PW 350, PW 360, y las variantes del mismo, cumplen en su
totalidad las siguientes directivas y normativas de la UE, y
las siguientes normativas armonizadas o especificaciones
técnicas que se detallan a continuacion.

Para mas informacién sobre las emisiones sonoras, consulte
el capitulo Datos técnicos.

PT - Declaragao

A Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SUECIA, declara,
sob sua inteira responsabilidade, que o produto, a maquina
de lavar a pressao tipo PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360, e as
respetivas variantes de acessorios estdo em plena confor-
midade com as seguintes diretivas e regulamentos da UE e
que as normas harmonizadas e/ou especificagdes técnicas
sdo aplicadas da seguinte forma.

Para informagdes referentes as emissdes sonoras, ver o
capitulo Especificagdes técnicas.

EL - AQAwon

Epeig, n Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, ZOYHAIA,
ONAWVOUUE PE OTTOKAEIOTIKA pag EuBUVN OTI TO TTPOIOV
mOoTOA UWnARG TTieang, Tutou PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360
KOl T 0§ETOUAP TOU GUPHPOP@UWVOVTAI TTARPWG PE TIG
akdAouBeg 0dnyieg kal Toug kavoviopoUg Tng EE kai 611 Ta
EVOPPOVIOPEVA TTPOTUTIA KAI/A OI TEXVIKEG TTPOSIOYPAPEG
£papuoélovTal wg aKoAoUBwWG.

Mo TTANpo@opieg OXETIKA PE TIG EKTTOUTTEG BopUBwy, deiTe TO
KEPAAQIO TEXVIKG XOPOKTNPIOTIKG.

TR - Beyan

Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, ISVEC olarak,

PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 tipi yliksek basingl yikayici ve
aksesuar gesitlerinin asagidaki AB direktifleri ve diizenle-
meleriyle tamamen uyumlu oldugunu ve uyumlulastiriimis
standartlarla ve/veya teknik 6zelliklerin asagidaki sekilde
uygulanmis oldugunu tamamen kendi sorumlulugumuzda
beyan ederiz.

Guriltt emisyonlari hakkinda bilgi igin, Teknik bilgiler bafllikl
béllime bakiniz.
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* Overeenstemmingsbeoordelingsprocedure
volgens bijlage V.

* Procedura di valutazione della conformita a
norma degli allegati V.

* Procedimiento de evaluacion de la conformi-
dad segun el anexo V.

* Procedimentos de avaliagdo da conformidade
de acordo com o anexo V.

* Aladikaaia agloAdynong ouppopewong
oUpewva Pe To TTapdptnua V.

* Ek V'ye gére uyum degerlendirme iglemleri.



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

CS - Prohlaseni

Spoleénost Husqvarna AB, 561 82 Huskvarna, Svédsko
prohlasuje na svou odpovédnost, Ze vysokotlaka mycka typu
PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 a varianty pfisluSenstvi zcela
spliiuje pozadavky nasledujicich smérnic a nafizeni EU, a ze
byly pouzity harmonizované normy a/nebo technické udaje
nasledujicim zpdsobem.

Pro informaci ohledn( emisi hluku viz kapitolu Technické
udaje.

HU - Nyilatkozat

A Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SVEDORSZAG

a sajat felel6sségére kijelenti, hogy a PW 345 C, PW 350,
PW 360 tipusu nagynyomasu tisztitoberendezés, valamint
azok kilonféle tartozékai teljes mértékben megfelelnek a
kévetkezd EU-iranyelveknek és rendeleteknek, és az alabbi
harmonizalt szabvanyok és/vagy miiszaki el6irasok kertltek
alkalmazasra.

A zajszennyezését illetOEen lasd a Miszaki adatok cimi
fejezetet.

PL - Deklaracja

Firma Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SZWECJA,
zapewnia niniejszym, ze myjki ci$nieniowe PW 345 C,

PW 350, PW 360 oraz wersje wyposazenia dodatkowego
spetniajg ponizsze wymogi dyrektyw i norm UE; zharmo-
nizowane standardy i/lub parametry techniczne zastosowano
w nastepujacy sposoéb.

OdnoEnie informacji dotyczacych emisji hallasu patrz rozd-
ziall Dane techniczne.

HR - Deklaracija

Mi, tvrtka HUsqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SVEDSKA,
izjavljujemo pod izri¢itom odgovorno$¢u kako proizvod:
viskotla¢ni pera¢ tipa PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 te
pripadajuce varijante dodatne opreme su u potpunosti
sukladne sljede¢im EU direktivama i propisima te da vrijede
harmonizirani standardi i/ili tehnicke specifikacije kako slijedi.

Za informacije u vezi sa stvaranjem buke, pogledajte poglav-
lje Tehniski podaci.

RS - Deklaracija o uskladenosti

Mi, kompanija Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna,
SVEDSKA, izjavljujemo pod sopstvenom odgovorno$éu da
su proizvod; pera¢ pod visokim pritiskom, tip PW 345 C,

PW 350, PW 360 i varijante opreme u potpunosti uskladene
sa slede¢im EU direktivama i propisima i da su harmo-
nizovani standardi i/ili tehni¢ke specifikacije primenjene kako
sledi.

Za informacije o emisiji buke, pogledajte poglavlje Tehnicki
podaci.

SK - Prehlasenie

Spolo¢nost Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna,
SVEDSKO, zodpovedne vyhlasuje, Ze produkt — vysokot-
lakova umyvacka, typ PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 — a jeho
verzie prislugenstva plne spifiaji nasledujlice smernice a
nariadenia EU a nasleduijlice pouZité harmonizované normy
alalebo technické Specifikacie.

Informacie o emisiach hluku najdete v kapitole Technické
udaje.
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Director Product Management
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* postup hodnoceni shody podle Pfilohy V.

* Megfeleléség-értékelési eljaras az V. melléklet
szerint.

* postup hodnoceni shody podle Prilohy V.

* postupak procjene sukladnosti u skladu s
aneksom V.

* Procedura procene uskladenosti prema
Aneksu V.

* Postopek za oceno skladnosti glede na
Prilogo V.



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

SL - Izjava

Podjetje Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SWEDEN,
na lastno odgovornost izjavlja, da izdelek, visokotlacni
Cistilnik, tipa PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360, ter razlicice tega
z dodatno opremo, v celoti skladne z naslednjimi direktivami
in uredbami EU ter da se usklajeni standardi in/ali tehni¢ne
specifikacije dosledno uporabljajo, kot je navedeno.

Za informacije v zvezi z emisijo hrupa glejte poglavje Teh-
niani podatki.

LV - Deklaracija

Uznémums Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, ZVIEDRI-
JA, ar pilnu atbildibu apliecina, ka $is izstradajums: augst-
spiediena mazgatajs (tips PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360)

un ta piederumu varianti pilniba atbilst talak noraditajam

ES direktivam un regulam un ka ir pieméroti talak noraditie
saskanotie standarti un/vai tehniskas specifikacijas.

Informaciju par trok$nu emisijam skatit nodala Tehniskie dati.

LT - Deklaracija

Mes, ,Husqvarna AB“, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, SVEDIJA,
savo atsakomybe pareiSkiame, kad pateiktas gaminys;

PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 tipo auksto slégio plovimo
irenginys ir jo priedai visiSkai atitinka Sias ES direktyvas bei
reikalavimus ir jiems atitinkamai taikomi darnieji standartai ir
(arba) techninés specifikacijos.

Dol informacijos apie triuksmo emisijas Ir. skyri” "Techniniai
duomenys".

ET - Deklaratsioon

Husqgvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, ROOTSI, kinnitab
ainuvastutavana, et kdrgsurvepesurid PW 345 C, PW 350,
PW 360 ning lisavariandid vastavad taielikult jargmistele EL-i
direktiividele ja maarustele ning neile kehtivad jargmised
Uhtlustatud standardid ja/vdi tehnilised spetsifikatsioonid.

Teave mira kohta on toodud peatiikis Tehnilised andmed.

RO - Declaratie de conformitate

Subsemnata, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna,
SUEDIA, declara pe propria responsabilitate, ca produsul,
un spalator cu presiune ridicata, de tip PW 345 C, PW 350,
PW 360 si variantele suplimentare ale acestuia respecta

in totalitate urmatoarele directive si reglementari UE, iar
standardele armonizate si/sau specificatiile tehnice se aplica
dupa cum urmeaza.

Pentru informatii privind emisiile de zgomot, consultati secti-
unea cu Date tehnice.

BG - leknapauus 3a cbOoTBeTCTBME

Hwe, Husqvarna AB, SE 561 82 Huskvarna, LLUBELIA,
[Oeknapupame Ha cBosi COGCTBEHA OTFOBOPHOCT, Ye
NpoadyKTbT — BOAOCTPYWKA C BOAA MOA, BUCOKO HansraHe,
Tvn PW 345 C, PW 350, PW 360 — n BapuaHtute ¢
NPUHAANEXHOCTM Ha ChLUUSA OTTOBAPAT HAMbIHO Ha
criegHUTE OVMPEKTUBM M pernameHTu Ha EC v npunoxexute
XapMOHW3VPaHN CTaHAAPTU U/MIN TEXHUYECKN
cneumndukaumm ca, kakTo crneaga.

3a nHopMaLmsa OTHOCHO LLYMOBUTE EMUCUM BUXK pasgen
TexHUYeckn xapakTepucTuku.
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* 0 emisiach hluku — Postup zhodnotenia zhody
v sulade s prilohou V.

* atbilstibas novértéSanas procedira saskana ar
V pielikumu.

* atitikties jvertinimo procedira pagal V prieda.
* Vastavushindamise menetlus vastavalt lisale V.

* Procedura de evaluare a conformitatii conform
Anexei V.

* MNpoueaypa 3a oLeHsiBaHe Ha CbOTBETCTBMETO
cbrnacHo AHekc V.



TECHNICAL DATA

EN Electric specifications DA Elektriske specifikationer NO Elektriske spesifikasjoner SV Specifikationer

Fl Sahkotekniset tiedot DE Elektrische Daten FR Spécifications électriques NL Elektrische specifi caties

IT Specifiche elettriche ES Especificaciones eléctricas PT Especificacdes eléctricas EL Mpodiaypagég Tpogodoaiag

TR Elektrik teknik 6zellikleri CS Elektrické specifikace HU Elektromos adatok PL Specyfikacje elektryczne

HR Elektricne specifi kacije RS Elektri¢ne specifikacije SL Elektricni podatki SK Elektrické Specifikacie

LV Elektrospecifi kacijas LT Elektros tinklo specifi kacijos ET Elektrilised naitajad RU OnekTpoTtexHuyeckve TpeboBaHus

UA EnekTpuuHi xapaktepuctukm RO Specificatii electrice BG Enektpuyecku cneumdukaumm

JA BRI s ,e<l i) 5all AR

EN Protection Class DA Beskyttelsesklasse NO Beskyttelsesklasse SV Skyddsklass Fl Suojausluokka DE Schutzklasse

FR Classe de protection NL Beschermingscategorie IT Classe di protezione ES Clase de proteccion

PT Classe de protecgao EL Karnyopia rpooTaciag| TR Koruma sinifi CS Tida ochrany HU Erintésvédelmi osztaly

PL Klasa ochrony HR Klasa zastite RS Klasa zastite SL Zas¢itni razred SK Trieda ochrany LV Aizsardzibas clase

LT Apsaugos klasé ET Kaitseklass RU Knacc 3awutsl UA Knac 3axucty RO Clasa de protectie BG Knac Ha 3awuTa
JAREIS A 5 AR

EN Protection degree DA Beskyttelsesgrad NO Beskyttelsesgrad SV Isolationsklass FI Suojausaste DE Schutzart

FR Degré de protection NL Beschermingsklasse IT Grado di protezione ES Grado de proteccion PT Grau de protecgdo

EL BaBudg mpooTtaaciag TR Koruma derecesi CS Stupef ochrany HU Erintésvédelmi fokozat PL Stopien ochrony

HR Stupanj zastite RS Stepen zastite SL Vrsta zas¢ite SK Stupen krytia LV Aizsardzibas pakape LT Apsaugos laipsnis

ET Kaitsetase RU CteneHb 3awmtbl UA CtyniHb 3axucty RO Grad de protectie BG CteneH Ha 3awmTta

JA REE il ds 0 AR

EN Hydraulic specifications DA Hydrauliske specifikationer NO Hydrauliske spesifi kasjoner SV Specifikationer for hydraulik
FI Hydrauliikan tiedot DE Hydraulische Daten FR Spécifications hydrauliques NL Hydraulische specifi caties

IT Specifi che idrauliche ES Especifi caciones hidraulicas PT Especifi cagdes hidraulicas

EL Mpodiaypagpég udpauAikwv atoixeiwv TR Hidrolik teknik 6zellikleri CS Hydraulické udaje HU Hidraulikus adatok

PL Specyfikacje uktadu hydraulicznego HR Hidrauli¢ke specifi kacije RS Hidraulicke specifikacije

SL Hidravliéne specifi kacije SK Specifi kacie hydraulického systému LV Hidrauliska specifi kacija

LT Hidrauliné specifi kacija ET Hidraulilised naitajad RU TexHuyeckue Tpe6oBaHus k ruapaBnuyeckoMy o6opyaoBaHuio

UA Tigpagnivni xapaktepucTtukn RO Specificatii hidraulice BG Xvugpasnuyxu cneumdukaumm

JA SHEER A& el cilial al AR




PW 345 C' PW 350" PW 360' PW 3602

U.. 230V 230V 230V 230V -240V

foom 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz

Pom 2.4 kW 2.1 kw 2.3 kW 2.3 kW

Lom 10.5A 9.1A 10A 9.6A
Class |

Class | Class | Class | Class |

Class I

IPXX IPX5 IPX5 IPX5 IPX5

Prom 135 bar/13.5MPa | 135 bar/ 13.5 MPa 145 bar / 14.5 MPa 135 bar / 13.5 MPa

Prax 145 bar / 14.5 MPa 150 bar / 15 MPa 160 bar / 16 MPa 160 bar / 16 MPa

Q... 550 I/h 500 I/h 500 I/h 500 I/h

Q 420 I/h 4201/ 4101/n 420 1/h

1 =230V /50Hz
2 =230-240V / 50Hz




TECHNICAL DATA

EN Max. water inlet pressure DA Maks. vandindigbstryk NO Maks. trykk vanninntak SV Max tryck for vatteninlopp

Fl Tuloveden suurin paine DE Max. Wassereinlassdruck FR Pression maximale de I'entrée d’eau NL Max. Waterinlaatdruk
IT Pressione max. entrata acqua ES Presién maxima de entrada del agua PT Pressdao maxima de entrada de agua

EL Mey. Trieon ei106d0u vepou TR Maks. su girisi basinci CS Max. tlak vody na vstupu HU Max. bemené nyomas

PL Maks. ci$nienie na doptywie wody HR Maks. tlak ulazne vode RS Maksimalni pritisak vode na ulazu

SL Maks. vhodni tlak vode SK Max. vstupny tlak vody LV Maks. Gdens ieplides spiediens

LT Didziausias vandens paémimo slégis ET Max vee sissevoolusurve RU Makc. faBneHune Bofbl Ha Bxoae

UA Makc. Tuck Boamn Ha Bxogi RO Presiunea max. de alimentare cu apa BG Makc. HansiraHe Ha nocTbnBalyara Boga

JA BEHRKED ol Jase Laaal ad¥) o)l AR

EN Max water inlet temperature DA Maks. vandindlgbstemperatur NO Maks. temperatur vanninntak

SV Maxtemperatur, vatteninlopp FI Tuloveden suurin 1ampétila DE Max. Wassereinlasstemperatur

FR Température max. de I'entrée d’eau NL Max. Waterinlaattemperatuur IT Temperatura max. entrata acqua

ES Temperatura maxima de entrada del agua PT Temperatura maxima de entrada de agua

EL Mey. Beppokpacia ei06dou vepou TR Maks. su girisi sicakligi CS Max. teplota vody na vstupu

HU Max. bemené vizhémérséklet PL Maks. temperatura na doptywie wody HR Maks. temperatura ulazne vode

RS Maksimalna temperatura vode na ulazu SL Maks. vhodna temperatura vode SK Max. vstupna teplota vody

LV Maks. tdens ieplldes temperature LT DidzZiausia vandens paémimo temperature ET Max vee sissevoolutemperatuur
RU Makc. Temnepartypa Bogbl Ha Bxoge UA Makc. Temneparypa Boau Ha Bxogdi RO Temperatura max. de alimentare cu apa
BG Makc. Temnepatypa Ha nocTbnBaliara Boga )

JA BEERKRE bl dase sl al o) sl AR

EN Max water inlet temp. suction mode DA Maks. vandindlgbstemp. sugetilstand NO Maks. temperatur vanninntak sugemodus
SV Maxtemperatur, vatteninlopp, vid suglage FI Tuloveden suurin Iampétila imettdessa

DE Max. Wassereinlasstemp. Saugbetrieb FR Température maximale de I'alimentation en eau en mode aspiration

NL Max. waterinlaattemp., aanzuigmodus IT Temp. max entrata acqua, modalita aspirazione

ES Temperatura maxima de entrada del agua en modo de succion

PT Temperatura maxima de entrada de agua em modo de aspiragao

EL Mey. Beppokpaaia £10650u vepou yia Aeitoupyia vappoenong TR Maks. su giris sicakli§i emme modu

CS Max. teplota vody na vstupu v rezimu sani HU Maximalis bemené vizhémérséklet szivé lzemben

PL Maks. temp. doptywu wody w trybie ssania HR Maks. temperatura ulazne vode pri usisavanju

RS Maksimalna temperatura vode na ulazu u usisnom rezimu SL Maks. vhodna temperatura vode med ¢rpanjem

SK Max. vstupna teplota vody v nasadvacom rezime LV Maks. Gdens ieplides temp. sikSanas rezima

LT DidzZiausia vandens temperatdra ties jéjimu siurbimo rezimas ET Max vee sisselasketemperatuur imamisreziimil

RU Makc. Temnepatypa Bogbl Ha BXofe B pexuMe BCaCbiBaHUS

UA Makc. Temneparypa BOAM Ha BXOAi B PEXVMi BCMOKTYBaHHS

RO Max. Temperatura de alimentare cu apa, modul aspiratie

BG Makc. TemnepaTypa Ha nocTbrnBallaTta BoAa, PEXUM Ha BCMyKBaHe

JABRKIA—R—42 LY NBE BRREES hidll wum s b olaal) Jate sl el adY) a1l AR

EN Kick-back force DA Rekylkraft NO Rekylkraft SV Rekylkraft FI Rekyylivoimat DE RiickstoRkraft FR Forces de recul

NL Terugslagkracht IT Forze di rinculo ES Fuerzas de retroceso PT Forgas de retrocesso EL Auvdueig omoBodpounong

TR Sarmal kuvvetler CS Sily zpétného razu HU Visszahat6 erék PL Sity odrzutu HR Trzajne sile RS Sila povratnog udarca
SL Povratne sile SK Spatny odraz LV Atatrankos jéga LT Atsitiena spéks ET Tagasil66gijdud RU Cuna otaaumn

UA Cwuna Bigaadi RO Forta de recul BG Cuna Ha otkat

JAFYIONYOTA—=R il 2,54 AR

EN Weight DA Veaegt NO Vekt SV Vikt Fl Paino DE Gewicht FR Poids NL Gewicht IT Peso ES Peso PT Peso EL Bdpog

TR Agirlik CS Hmotnost HU Témeg PL Ciezar HR Tezina RS Tezina SL Teza SK Hmotnost LV Svars LT Svoris ET Mass
RU Macca UA Bara RO Greutate BG Terno

JAEE wis AR




PW 345 C'

PW 350"

PW 360'

PW 3602

Piniet max 10 bar/1MPa | 10 bar/1MPa | 10bar/1MPa | 10 bar/ 1 MPa

Bintet max 40°C 40°C 40°C 40°C

titet max 20°C 20°C 20°C 20°C

F ickback <20N <20N <20 N <20 N
 nachine 13.2 kg 18.8 kg 20.8 kg 20.8 kg

1=230V/50Hz

2 =230-240V / 50Hz




TECHNICAL DATA

ISO 5349-1

EN Hand-arm vibration according to: Standard nozzle DA Hand-armvibration iht.: Standarddyse

NO Vibrasjoner i hand/arm i henhold til: Standard munnstykke SV Hand-/armvibration i enlighet med: Standardmunstycke
Fl Tarinaarvot, kasi — kasivarsi :n mukaisesti — Vakiosuutin DE Vibrationen an Hand und Arm gemaR: Standarddise

FR Vibration transmise au systeme main-bras conformément a la norme: Buse standard

NL Hand-arm vibratie op grond van: Standaardsproeier IT Vibrazioni al gruppo mano-braccio secondo: Ugello standard

ES Vibraciones mano-brazo segun la norma: Boquilla estandar PT Vibragdes nas maos e bragos conforme a: Bocal padrao
EL Aévnon xepiou-Bpayxiova ouugwva pe 1o: Baoikd akpogpuoio TR ’e gore el-kol titresimi: Standart agiz

CS Vibrace pfenasené na ruce podle: Standardni tryskavKéz-kar vibracié szerint: Normal fuvéka

PL Drgania ramienia zgodnie z norma: Dysza standardowa HR Vibriranje izmedu Sake i ruke prema: Standardna mlaznica
RS Vibracije koje se prenose na ruke prema: Standardna mlaznica

SL Lokalne vibracije dlan-roka v skladu z: Standardna $oba SK Vibracie ruky v stlade s normou: Standardna dyza

LV Plaukstas-rokas vibracija atbilstosi: Standarta sprausla

LT Rankiniu bidu iSmatuota vibracijos verté pagal: Standartinis antgalis

ET Katele avalduv vibratsioon vastavalt: nduetele: Standardotsik RU Bubpauus pyk no ctaHgapty: CtanaapTHas Hacaaka
UA PiBeHb BibpalLii pyk BignosigHo Ao ctaHaapty: CTaHaapTHUA HakoHevHuk RO Vibratii mana-brat conform: duza standard
BG Bubpauus Ha pbkaTta CbIflacHO: CTaHgapTeH HakpamHuk

JA FHIREICELUS  EX /X)L Al Al o0 Tk £ 1,305 2 by AR

ISO 3744

EN Sound pressure level LpA DA Lydtryksniveau LpA NO Lydtrykkniva LpA SV Ljudtrycksnivéa LpA FI Aédnenpainetaso LpA
DE Schalldruckpegel LpA FR Niveau de pression acoustique LpA NL Geluidsdrukniveau LpA

IT Livello pressione sonora LpA ES Nivel de presion sonora LpA PT Nivel de pressado acustica LpA

EL Emitredo mieang fixou LpA TR gore ses basinci seviyesi LpA CS Hladina akustického tlaku LpA

HU Hangnyomasszint LpA PL Poziom cisnienia akustycznego LpA HR Razina zvuénog tlaka LpA

RS Nivo zvuénog pritiska LpA SL Raven zvo¢nega tlaka LpA SK Hladina akustického tlaku LpA

LV Akustiska spiediena limenis LpA LT Garso slégio lygis LpA ET Helisurve tase LpA RU YpoBseHb wyma LpA

UA PiBeHb 3BykoBoro Tucky LpA RO Nivel de presiune sonora BG HvBo Ha 3ByKOBOTO HansiraHe

JAZELAIL el Bk s sise AR

2000/14/EC

EN Sound power level measured LW / guaranteed LWA DA Lydeffektniveau malt LW / garanteret LWA

NO Lydeffektniva mal LW / garantert LWA SV Ljudeffektniva uppmatt LW / garanterad LWA

FI Adnentehotso mitattu LW / taattu LWA DE Schallleistung Gemessene LW / Garantierte LWA

FR Niveau de puissance sonore mesuré LW / garanti LWA NL Geluidsvermogen gemeten LW / gegarandeerd LWA

IT Livello potenza acustica misurato LW / garantito LWA ES Nivel de potencia acustica medido LW / garantizado LWA

PT Nivel de poténcia sonora medido em LW / garantido LWA EL MeTtpnuévn nxnTikfj o1d0un o€ LW / eyyunuévn LWA

TR Ses glicti diizeyi, 6lgtilmus LW / garantili LWA CS Hladina akustického v'konu, zm(fiena LW / zaruaena LWA

HU Zajszint, mért LW / Zajszint, garantalt LWA PL Poziom mocy akustycznej, mierzony LW / gwarantowany LWA

HR Jadina zvuka, izmjerena u LW / Jadina zvuka, garantovana LWA RS Izmeren nivo snage zvuka LW / garantovani LWA
SL Moa hrupa, izmerjena LW / zagotovljena LWA SK Hladina akustického v’konu, merana v LW / garantovana LWA

LV Skanas jaudas lTmenis, mérits LW / garantéts LWA LT Garso stiprumo lygis ismatuotas LW / garantuotas LWA

ET Mira véimsustase LW / garanteeritud LWA RU YpoBeHb Lyma namepeHHbin LW / rapaHTupoBaHHbIn LWA

UA PiBeHb 3BYKOBOI MOTY>HOCTi BUMipsiHui y LW / rapaHToBaHuii LWA

RO LW masurat/LWA garantat pentru nivelul de putere acustica

BG PaBHuLe Ha 3ByKoBUS ecbekT namepero B LW / rapantupaHo LWA

JA ZHFELARI LW / REEFEL X)L LWA (LWA) & saiaall & gaall 88la (5 ginse / (LW) Gsiiall & sall 3l 5 5iie AR

EN We reserve the right to make alterations DA Ret til eendringer forbeholdes NO Vi forbeholder os ret til & foreta endringer
SV Vi férbehaller oss réatten till andringar FI Oikeus muutoksiin pidétetaan DE Wir behalten uns das Recht vor, Anderungen
ohne vorherige Ankiindigung vorzunehmen FR Sous réserve de modifi cations NL Wij behouden ons het recht voor om
wijzigingen aan te brengen IT Salvo modifi che tecniche ES La empresa se reserva el derecho a modifi car PT Reservado
o direito de fazer modifi cagdes EL AiatnpoUpe 1o Sikaiwpa va Trpoolue og Tpotrotoifoelg TR Degisiklik yapma hakkimiz
saklidir CS Vyhrazujeme si pravo na zmény HU A miiszaki paraméterek valtoztatasanak jogat fenntartjuk PL Zastrzegamy
sobie prawo do wprowadzania zmian HR Zadrzavamo pravo da izvr§imo izmjene RS Zadrzavamo pravo na izmene

SL Pridrzujemo si pravico do spremembe podatkov SK Tento navod na pouzitie podlieha zmenam LV Més saglabajam
tiesibas veikt grozijumus LT Mes pasiliekame teise daryti pakeitimus ET Jatame endale diguse teha muudatusi

RU OcrtaBnsiem 3a coboii npaBo Ha BHeceHue nameHeHnn UA Mu 36epiraemo 3a coboto npaBo BHOCUTM 3MiHN

RO Ne rezervam dreptul de a aduce modificari BG 3anassame cu npaBoTO Ha NPOMeHU )

JASHA ChSZEETHIHFNEZERLTVET, C3and gl ol jal (A Gall Biias AR
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PW 345 C' PW 350" PW 360" PW 3602

a, <25+1m/s2 | <25+1m/s2 | <25+1m/s2 | <25+ 1m/s2
LpA 76 dB(A) 73 dB(A) 73 dB(A) 73 dB(A)
Lw 90 dB(A) 87 dB(A) 87 dB(A) 87 dB(A)
LWA 93 dB(A) 90 dB(A) 90 dB(A) 90 dB(A)

1 =230V /50Hz

2 =230-240V / 50Hz

1
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